
PEV DAC
November Update

Subcommittee of the larger PEV Collaborative

Meetings 2nd Tuesday 
of Each Month: 
12 pm - 1 pm

For more info, please contact:
Nicole Bruns, 

nicole@ba-inc.org
Tyrone Netters,

tnettershome@yahoo.com
Gina O'Neal,

916-622-8433



Historically underrepresented in Federal Gov't
and underserved by, or subject to
discrimination in Federal policies & programs
Suffer from a combo of economic, health, and
environmental burdens

Poverty, high unemployment, social
inequity, air & water pollution, presence of
hazardous waste
High incidence of asthma & heart disease

Increase coordination, communication,
workforce development, and engagement with
CBOs

Focus on underserved communities:

Projects and opportunities evaluated by the
Executive Committee

The Care We Have
For Our Community

Meetings 2nd Tuesday each month 12-1pm



Our Values

Always be
innovating

Work for the
greater good

Collaboration is
Essential



EV Charging Rates

Meetings 2nd Tuesday each month 12-1pm

Public DC prices unregulated
Case study of 3 service area:

SMUD
San Jose PG&E
San Deigo

FAST Grant - SMUD
CEC 
Deploying 3 sites
Lower rates
SMUD EV Charging App

REACH 2.0 Grant 
Leveraging Multi-Family Unit Plan

Contacts:
 Case Study: Dwight MacCurdy

dwm22@sbcglobal.net
FAST & REACH 2.0: SMUD

Eric Cahill, eric.cahill@smud.org
Evan Speers, evan.speers@smud.org



Renaming DAC

Meetings 2nd Tuesdays each month 12-1pm

Proposal announced to rename the DAC 
More positive and inclusive
Diversity, Equity, Inclusion

Current suggestions:
Underrepresented Communities (URC)
Under-resourced Communities (URC)
Underserved Communities (USC)
Equity Priority Communities (EPC)
Disinvested Communities * (DVC)



Green Tech's Zero
Emission Mobility Hub

Meetings 2nd Tuesdays each month 12-1pm

Angelina Rahimi, 
Aura Planning, angelina@auraplanning.com

Grand Opening Event on
October 11 Success!
4 services offered:

Microtransit Program
Shuttle Bus
Plan, Share, Go
OCCS Zipcar



Our Community
CarShare (OCCS)

Meetings 2nd Tuesday each month 12-1pm

Mobility Hub outreach

Need for increasing

participation

Coincide outreach with

Microtransit service

 Elizabeth Savin, Sac Breathe CA,
esavin@sacbreathe.org 



Clean Cars 4 All
(CC4A)

Meetings 2nd Tuesday each month 12-1pm

CC4A apps processing 

CVRP Update - 

No longer accepting apps

On or before 9/6/23, apps

placed on waitlist

No guaranteed rebate

Maggie Singleton, CSE,
maggie.singleton@enegrycenter.org



CMC Updates

Meetings 2nd Tuesdays each month 12-1pm

Supporting workforce development
training
2-week class on industry offerings
Potential forklift training &
certificate
OSHA 10, NFPA 70 training potential

Ash Dalal, CMC, 
ash.dalal@camobilitycenter.org



CRP Lousie Perez Center

Meetings 2nd Tuesdays each month 12-1pm

4 agency regional plan
52 mobility hubs

Mobility hub planning underway
Building will be electrified
South Sacramento

Gina O’Neal
goneal@airquality.org



Next Meeting 
December 12th
12:00 - 1:00 pm

Zoom

Need to be added to the mailing
list?

Email Nicole
nicole@ba-inc.org

Thank you!


